

Dated: May 29, 2023

The Manager
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400001
Scrip Code: 531162

The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot no. C/1
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051
Symbol: EMAMILTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of newspaper clippings - Financial Results

Pursuant to Regulation 30, 47 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting herewith scanned copies of newspaper clippings of the Audited Consolidated Financials for the Fourth Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 as published in the "Business Standard" (English Newspaper – All India edition) and "Aajkaal" (Bengali Vernacular Newspaper – Kolkata edition) on Friday, 26th May, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For Emami Limited

Ashok
Purohit
Digitally signed
by Ashok Purohit
Date: 2023.05.29
12:42:52 +05'30'

Ashok Purohit
Dy. Company Secretary
M. No. F7490

Encl: As above

KAMARAJAR PORT LIMITED
 CIN:U45203TN1999PLC043322
 (A Company of Chennai Port Authority)
 (Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways - Government of India)
Registered Office: 2nd Floor (North wing) & 3rd Floor, Jawahar building, 17, Rajaji Salai, Chennai - 600 001
 Tel: +91 (44) 2525 1666; Fax: +91 (44) 2525 1665; Website: www.kamarajarport.in

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31 st Mar 2023	31 st Dec 2022	31 st Mar 2022	31 st Mar 2023	31 st Mar 2022
		Unaudited			Audited	
		(Rupees in lakhs)				
1	Total Income including Revenue from Operations	24809.54	26879.84	24724.26	100922.50	85083.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	17803.73	20509.85	13947.01	72426.87	53858.66
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3115.36	20509.85	13947.01	57738.50	53858.66
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2001.50	13153.23	12067.17	37350.22	44019.96
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1933.94	13159.54	12067.17	37287.40	44145.69
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00	30000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	235637.95	239710.30	225350.55	235637.95	225350.55
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	265637.95	269710.30	255350.55	265637.95	255350.55
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	37619.28	45912.49	45897.85	37619.28	45897.85
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.22	0.25	0.28	0.22	0.28
13	Earnings per Share (Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) # - Basic & Diluted - in Rs.	0.64	4.39	4.02	12.43	14.72
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	66575.47	8484.93	7993.23	66575.47	7993.23
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.40	1.24	1.31	2.91	3.42
17	Interest Coverage ratio	13.24	15.05	10.75	13.34	9.64

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
sd/-
(SUNIL PALIWAL I.A.S)
Chairman & Managing Director

यूको बैंक UCO BANK
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)

**Head Office – II, Department of Information Technology
3 & 4, DD Block, Sector – 1, Salt Lake, Kolkata – 700064**


NOTICE INVITING TENDER

UCO Bank Invites tender through GeM portal for the Procurement of 300 nos. of Aadhaar Enrollment Kits for identified Aadhaar Enrollment Centers.

For any details, please refer to <https://www.ucobank.com> and <https://gem.gov.in>
(Assistant General Manager)

Date: 26.05.2023
Department of Information Technology

सम्मान आपके विश्वास का | Honours Your Trust



emami limited

CIN No. : L63993WB1983PLC036030

Regd. Office :
687, Anandapur, Emami Tower,
E.M. Bypass, Kolkata 700 107
Website: www.emamiltd.in

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

₹ in lacs

S.N.	Particulars	Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Revenue from Operations	83,595	98,272	76,819	3,40,573	3,18,722
2	Earnings before share of loss of associates, Exceptional items, Interest, Depreciation & Amortisation and Tax	21,356	30,111	19,423	93,169	1,04,762
3	Profit before share of loss of associates, Exceptional items & Tax	14,822	25,210	10,895	67,705	70,777
4	Profit After Tax (PAT)	14,162	23,297	35,411	62,741	83,667
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ Year	11,119	21,103	37,721	57,302	86,729
6	Equity Share Capital	4,412	4,412	4,412	4,412	4,412
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				2,25,868	2,03,247
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 1 each)					
	Basic :	3.27	5.37	8.03	14.50	18.88
	Diluted:	3.27	5.37	8.03	14.50	18.88

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
(i) Revenue from operation (Rs in Lacs)	69,795	83,555	67,159	2,90,683	2,86,687
(ii) PAT (Rs in Lacs)	10,864	22,462	36,423	57,350	85,068
(iii) Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs)	2.46	5.09	8.21	13.00	19.15

Place : Kolkata
Date : 25th May, 2023

Making People Healthy & Beautiful Naturally

Mohan Goenka
(Vice Chairman & Whole time Director)

